
to 8986915253
ByVT (HTUT 841301 

TaT63. f 9 

TAU aT faHTT 

CTd yHsd, FTNI - 1 

HT 

TAT TY fàHTT, fAET, TET| 

T SRUTA 2018 zh 3054 3/rfa q 2021-22 au dg reA TY7 

HETT 
Jurai fa7 F EAI f FTRATT AA 2018 zh 3054 3a q 2021-22

qet 

fAraTHHIO

22- 

VIQTOTaO 0 HS7, T -1 



R
eq

ui
si

ti
on

 F
o

rm
at

 f
o

r 
S

ch
em

e
H

ea
d

 :
- 

M
R

 (
30

54
)

u
n

d
er

B
ih

ar
R

u
ra

l
R

o
ad

 M
ai

n
te

n
an

ce
P

ol
ic

y
-2

0
1

8
(I

ni
ti

al
R

ec
ti

fi
ca

ti
on

an
d

 S
u

rf
ac

e 
R

en
ew

al
) 

N
am

e 
o

f D
iv

is
io

n
:-

 R
u

ra
l 

W
o

rk
s 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t,

W
o

rk
s 

D
iv

is
io

n,
 C

ha
pr

a-
1 

A
g

re
e
m

e
n

t 
A

m
o

u
n

t 

(I
n 

L
ak

h)
 

A
dm

in
is

tra
tiv

e
A

pp
ro

va
l (

AA
A)

 

Ad
mi

nis
tra

tiv
e

D
at

e 
o

f 
T

hi
ck

ne
ss

o
f 

V
al

ue
 o

f 
Up

-to
-d

ate
Re

qu
isi

tio
n 

P
re

v
io

u
s

T
o

ta
l

Pr
oj

ec
t I

D
 a

s 
A

pp
ro

va
l(

A
A

) 
p

e
r 

M
IS

 

s 
Y

ea
rs

 
A

gr
ee

m
en

t N
o.

 
C

om
pl

et
io

n 
A

ct
ua

l D
at

e 
o

f|
 V

al
ue

o
f I

R
I 

a
s 

p
e
r 

C
o

n
te

n
t i

n
 

A
llo

te
d 

A
m

o
u

a
t
p

e
n

d
i
t
u

r
e
 as

 
a
g

a
in

st

L
ak

h)
 

In
it

ia
l 

B
it

um
en

 
N

am
e 

o
f 

R
o

ad
 

w
o

rk
 d

o
n

e
 

K
e
m

a
rk

s

(i
n L

ak
h)

 
N

a.
Pa

ck
ag

e
Na

. 
Co

m
pl

eti
on

(i
n 

m
m

/k
m

)| 
R

ec
ti

fi
ca

ti
on

&
 

D
at

e 
p

er
 M

IS
 

(in
 L

ak
h)

L
e
tt

e
r 

N
o

. 
&

 
L

ay
er

 
(i

n 
m

m
) 

R
o

u
ti

n
e
 

Le
ng

th
(I

n 
km

) 
A

m
ou

nt
in

 
wi

th 
su

rfa
ce

 
M

ain
ten

an
ce

R
e
n

e
w

a
l

D
at

e 
A

gr
ee

m
en

t 
Pe

rc
en

ta
ge

 
(I

n 
L

ak
h)

(I
n 

La
kh

) 
(I

n 
La

kh
)

1
5

 
1

0
 

1
1

_
 

13
 M

B
D

/I9
01

-0
1-

21
 

1
2

 
1

7
 

1
8

 

1
9

/
0

0
0

7
H

-1
7

 to
 Ja

kh
ua

 
A

ZZ
O

U
O

21
 7

| 5
51

1/
02

-0
8 

RM
SA

/C
HA

/ 
SU

BH
AD

RA
- 

L
 1

9/0
00

6 
BA

NG
AR

A 

RM
SA

CH
AN

H-
17

to 
Jak

hua
1

.7
 

5
5

.0
7

4
5

 
5.

76
94

9 
45

.7
25

73
 

0
1

-0
1

-2
1

 
11

70
 

5
.0

0
%

 
4

4
.4

3
2

3
7

4
4

.4
3

2
3

7
1

.1
9

6
2

9
 

5 
2

0
1

9
 

2
0

 

12/
MB

D/1
02-

01-
20

3
1

3
0

6
3

0
2

0
7

9
 

3
0

7
5

/2
2

-0
8

 

2
0

1
9

 
2.

83
 

84
.9

6
57

.6
16

26
.2

8
01

-0
1-

21
18

84
 

25
 

5
.0

0
%

 
56

.5
00

00
 

5
6

.5
0

0
0

0
 

0
.9

7
7

7
5

2
0

 

a xe
cu

ti 
ne

T 
2

2
 

Ru
rd 

W
hri

sD
ep

art
me

nt,
 

W
or

ks
 D

ivi
sio

n, 
Ch

ap
ra-

1 
3

5
e
l
2

 



FORM GER 19-A 
(See iovernment of Indin' Decision () below Rule I) 

Form of Utilization C'ertificate upto the month upto 25-01-2022 

NEW MAINTENANCE POLICY-2018 
PIU. - R.W.D.. (W) Division, Chapra- 1 

Sanction No. & Date 
with Amount

Amount 
SI. 

Name of Scheme Received Particulars 
No. 

(in Lacs Rs.) 
8426.12256 

Cin Lacs Rs.) 
2641.50137 Const. of Rural roads under Certified that out of Rs. 

2641.50137 Lacs received New Maint. Policy - 2018 

92 No. Schemes during the years 2021-22 in 
favour of Executive Engineer, 
R.W.D Bihar, Chapra - 1 a sum 

of Rs. 2582.37137 lacs has been 
utilized
NABARD Schemes as given in 
the margin for which it was 
sanctioned and that the balance

for the purpose of 

of Rs. 59.13000 lacs remaining 
unutilized at the end of the 

period under. 
8426.122566 2641.50137 

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have 
been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled ant that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money

was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised: 
1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 
2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

3. Construction materials have been tested.

4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant

Engineer/Executive Engineer.
5. All other codal Formalities have heen observed.

R.W.D..(WDivislon, Chapra -
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44 
Scn. XLV-Form No. 134 

Details of actual measuremo 
Par.iculars

Contents No. L B.D. of area 

datha Azsutayz

P.0hlolsid-22 

Mo4se M 



NO 

v 
1231z 

A2 

*** 

6-o-2

W DHS2 2 

Chapra-1 4 
R W.b.W) Duision,, 

Continuation 
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